Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Southern University at Shreveport (2016 Administration)
2016 Frequency Distributions - Student Financial Health (6-20)

Comparison Group: Small Colleges*

[Weighted]

Student Financial

Your College Small Colleges Health
Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent
6. | am receiving or have received a Pell COLLQ4898 Yes 103 66.6 16,975 46.7 34,902 39.2
Grant at this college during the current
academic year.
No 52 334 19,374 53.3 54,053 60.8
Total 155 100.0 36,349 100.0 88,955 100.0
7. | always find myself living COLLQ4899 Strongly agree 57 34.2 11,018 298 25,479 28.2
paycheck-to-paycheck.
Agree 35 21.3 9,600 259 23,728 26.2
Disagree 43 26.0 7,719 20.9 19,704 21.8
Strongly disagree 9 5.1 3,374 9.1 8,995 9.9
| am not currently employed 22 13.4 5,294 14.3 12,601 13.9
Total 167 100.0 37,004 100.0 90,508 100.0
8. | have too much student loan debt right COLLQ4900 Strongly agree 35 20.7 4,587 124 10,115 1.2
now.
Agree 46 276 5,332 144 11,744 13.0
Disagree 48 28.6 6,550 17.7 15,122 16.7
Strongly disagree 10 6.0 2,332 6.3 6,145 6.8
| do not have student loan debt 29 171 18,127 491 47,238 52.3
Total 168 100.0 36,928 100.0 90,364 100.0
9. I have too much other debt right now, COLLQ4901 Strongly agree 30 17.9 4,454 121 11,046 123
such as credit card debt, car loan debt, or
money owed to family or friends.
Agree 29 175 6,968 19.0 17,126 191
Disagree 47 28.1 7,351 20.0 17,580 19.6
Strongly disagree 20 12.0 3,888 10.6 9,542 10.6
| do not have any other debt 41 244 14,033 38.2 34,523 384
Total 168 100.0 36,694 100.0 89,817 100.0

* The comparison group columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Southern University at Shreveport (2016 Administration)
2016 Frequency Distributions - Student Financial Health (6-20)

Comparison Group: Small Colleges*

[Weighted]

Student Financial

Your College Small Colleges Health
Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent
10. This college has provided me with COLLQ4902 Strongly agree 41 246 9,826 26.8 20,860 233
adequate information about financial
assistance (scholarships, grants, loans,
etc.). Agree 68 40.9 16,073 43.9 38,353 429
Disagree 31 18.6 5,389 147 14,986 16.7
Strongly disagree 20 121 2,457 6.7 6,943 7.8
| have not needed any information about 6 3.7 2,861 7.8 8,351 93
financial assistance
Total 166 100.0 36,607 100.0 89,494 100.0
11. One reason | have stayed enrolled this COLLQ4903 Strongly agree 19 1.7 2,540 7.0 5,816 6.5
academic term is to continue receiving my
financial aid.
Agree 22 13.6 5477 15.0 12,092 135
Disagree 46 276 9,694 26.5 22,191 24.8
Strongly disagree 55 33.6 8,816 241 20,207 226
| do not receive financial aid 22 13.6 10,008 274 29,008 325
Total 165 100.0 36,535 100.0 89,315 100.0
12. I have the skills and knowledge to COLLQ4904 Strongly agree 58 34.9 9,429 258 21,872 245
manage my finances well.
Agree 69 418 19,818 54.2 48,009 53.7
Disagree 27 16.3 4,337 11.9 11,824 13.2
Strongly disagree 9 5.1 937 2.6 2,555 29
| do not manage my own finances 3 1.9 2,022 55 5,080 57
Total 166 100.0 36,542 100.0 89,339 100.0
13. I always pay my bills on time. COLLQ4905 Strongly agree 61 36.8 14,327 39.2 36,308 40.7
Agree 66 39.5 13,105 35.9 31,294 35.1
Disagree 27 16.3 3,316 9.1 7,884 8.8
Strongly disagree 7 4.2 565 15 1,383 15
| am not responsible for paying my bills 5 3.3 5,215 14.3 12,406 13.9
Total 166 100.0 36,529 100.0 89,274 100.0

* The comparison group columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Southern University at Shreveport (2016 Administration)
2016 Frequency Distributions - Student Financial Health (6-20)

Comparison Group: Small Colleges*

[Weighted]

Student Financial

Your College Small Colleges Health

Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

14. | am satisfied with my present financial COLLQ4906 Strongly agree 12 7.0 4,452 12.2 10,446 1.7
situation.

Agree 43 257 7,664 21.0 18,534 20.8

Neutral 58 35.1 12,852 35.3 31,449 35.3

Disagree 31 18.7 7,293 20.0 18,185 204

Strongly disagree 22 13.5 4179 11.5 10,530 11.8

Total 165 100.0 36,441 100.0 89,144 100.0

15. Which option best describes how often COLLQ4907 Never, but | should 22 134 5,063 139 12,305 13.8

you budget your money (how you keep
track of how much money you make, how

much you spend, and how much you save)? Weekly 64 384 16,303 448 39,094 439
Every two weeks 42 25.0 7,104 19.5 17,969 20.2

Monthly 29 171 5,196 14.3 13,037 14.6

| do not need to budget my money 10 6.0 2,713 7.5 6,631 74

Total 167 100.0 36,379 100.0 89,037 100.0

16. When you budget for your future living COLLQ4908 The next week 39 232 6,068 16.7 14,275 16.1

expenses, which of these time frames is
most important to you?

The next couple of weeks 36 21.8 9,158 25.2 22,494 25.3

The next few months 38 226 9,008 24.8 22,044 24.8

The next year or longer 30 18.1 6,720 18.5 16,937 19.1

| do not budget for my future living expenses 24 14.4 5,391 14.8 13,081 14.7

Total 167 100.0 36,345 100.0 88,831 100.0

17. In the past 12 months, how many times COLLQ4909 None 52 31.3 18,469 50.8 46,244 521
have you run out of money and had to rely

on outside resources (such as loans,

gggc?is/family, charitable organizations, 1-2 times 42 257 9,074 250 22,306 25.1

3-5 times 43 25.7 4,913 13.5 11,455 12.9

6-11 times 18 11.2 1,783 49 4,158 47

12 or more times 10 6.1 2,107 58 4,593 52

Total 165 100.0 36,345 100.0 88,755 100.0

* The comparison group columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Southern University at Shreveport (2016 Administration)
2016 Frequency Distributions - Student Financial Health (6-20)

Comparison Group: Small Colleges*

[Weighted]

Student Financial
Your College Small Colleges Health

Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

18. 1 am confident that | could come up with COLLQ4910 $0 42 257 7,056 195 16,307 184
the following amount (from cash, credit,
family/friends, etc.) if an unexpected need

arose within the next month: $500 73 44.4 14,678 405 34,788 39.3
$1,000 25 15.0 6,031 16.6 15,463 175
$2,000 5 238 2,171 6.0 5,556 6.3
More than $2,000 20 12.2 6,296 174 16,297 184
Total 165 100.0 36,233 100.0 88,412 100.0
19. How well are you keeping up with your COLLQ4911 | am keeping up with no difficulties 57 34.6 12,710 34.9 32,769 36.9
bills and/or credit payments at the moment?
Itis a struggle from time to time 58 35.0 12,503 344 30,153 34.0
Itis a constant struggle 23 14.0 3,323 9.1 7,588 85
| am falling behind with bills and/or credit 8 4.7 901 25 2,212 25
payments
| have no bills and/or credit payments 19 1.7 6,932 19.1 16,056 18.1
Total 165 100.0 36,368 100.0 88,778 100.0
20. If your work hours have changed during COLLQ4912 To accommodate changes in my course 44 26.6 12,761 35.1 30,201 34.0
the past academic year, what has been the requirements
main reason for the change?
To make more money to pay my expenses 26 15.9 5,606 15.4 15,177 171
My employer changed my work schedule 25 15.0 3,791 10.4 9,927 11.2
My work schedule has not changed 30 18.2 5,799 16.0 14,735 16.6
| have not worked in the past academic year 40 24.3 8,401 23.1 18,697 21.1
Total 165 100.0 36,358 100.0 88,736 100.0

* The comparison group columns on this page EXCLUDE your college.
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Colleges in the Comparison Group

Comparison Group: Small Colleges

Institution State

Aiken Technical College SC
Alabama Southern Community College AL
Alamance Community College NC
Allegany College of Maryland MD
Arkansas Northeastern College AR
Arkansas State University - Beebe AR
Arkansas State University Mid-South AR
Arkansas State University Mountain Home AR
Arkansas State University-Newport AR
Bay College Mi
Black River Technical College AR
Brazosport College X
Cecil College MD
Central Maine Community College ME
Centralia College WA
Chipola College FL
City College at Montana State University Billings MT
Clarendon College TX
College of Micronesia - FSM FM
College of the Ouachitas AR
Columbia Gorge Community College OR
Community College of Beaver County PA
Connors State College OK
Cuyahoga Community College - WestShore OH
Dodge City Community College KS
East Georgia State College GA
East Mississippi Community College MS
Eastern Maine Community College ME
Florida Keys Community College FL
Frank Phillips College X
Galveston College TX
Garden City Community College KS
Garrett College MD
Gogebic Community College Mi
Guam Community College GU
Guttman Community College NY
Hawaii Community College HI
Helena College University of Montana MT
Highland Community College KS
Howard College TX
Jones County Junior College MS
Kennebec Valley Community College ME
Kirtland Community College Mi
Klamath Community College OR
Laboure College MA
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Colleges in the Comparison Group

Comparison Group: Small Colleges

Institution State

Lackawanna College PA
Louisburg College NC
Lower Columbia College WA
Manhattan Area Technical College KS
Marion Military Institute AL
National Park College AR
North Arkansas College AR
North Georgia Technical College GA
Northeast Alabama Community College AL
Northeast Mississippi Community College MS
Northeast Texas Community College X
Northern Maine Community College ME
Northshore Technical Community College LA
Northwest Kansas Technical College KS
Ozarka College AR
Patrick Henry Community College VA
Phillips Community College of the University of Arkansas AR
Potomac State College of West Virginia University wv
Ranger College X
Rich Mountain Community College AR
Richard Bland College of The College of William and Mary VA
River Parishes Community College LA
Roanoke-Chowan Community College NC
Roxbury Community College MA
SOWELA Technical Community College LA
Salish Kootenai College MT
Shawnee Community College IL
South Georgia State College GA
Southern Arkansas University Tech AR
Southern State Community College OH
Southwestern Michigan College Mi
Spoon River College IL
Stanly Community College NC
Sussex County Community College NJ
Terra State Community College OH
Texas State Technical College in Marshall TX
Texas State Technical College in Sweetwater X
Texas State Technical College in Waco TX
UH Maui College HI
University of Arkansas Community College at Hope AR
University of New Mexico - Valencia Campus NM
Warren County Community College NJ
Washington County Community College ME
Wayne Community College NC
Western Colorado Community College Cco
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Colleges in the Comparison Group

Comparison Group: Small Colleges

Institution State

Western Texas College TX
White Earth Tribal and Community College MN
Wilkes Community College NC
Williamsburg Technical College SC
Windward Community College HI

Woodland Community College CA
Wor-Wic Community College MD
York County Community College ME
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